

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21818/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/1999 in RP 244/99
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ESTATE OFFICER, H.U.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIPAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief)

With SLP(C)Nos.2946 and 3948/2002-(With appln.(s) for c/delay
in filing SLP)
SLP(C)No.3950/2002

Date : 18/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
for Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

in SLP(C)3948/02 Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three
weeks thereafter.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAA