

|
SLP(C)No. 21818 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21818/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/1999 in RP 244/99,RP 244/99
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ESTATE OFFICER, H.U.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIPAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.2946/2002,SLP(C)No.3948/2002,SLP(C)No.3950/2002

Date : 29/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vinit Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that similar matters have been dismissed by this Court in (SLP(C) No.738/2001 entitled Haryana Urban Dev. Authority & Anr. and CA No. 5970/1995 entitled Haryana Urban Development Authority vs. Rajnish Chander Sharda). Accordingly, these special leave petitions are also dismissed.

Sushma

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master